
2024-2025 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 11-9   Home: 10-6   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hackerott, Kade 32-32 1046 32.7 133-353 .377 34-95 .358 119-161 .739 34 175 209 6.5 56 1 89 72 7 35 419 13.1
01 O'Keefe, Charlotte 32-32 1044 32.6 124-310 .400 17-71 .239 78-107 .729 145 255 400 12.5 92 3 69 72 44 25 343 10.7
03 Angiolet, Gianna 22-21 623 28.3 83-220 .377 39-128 .305 12-15 .800 9 50 59 2.7 50 2 39 58 1 16 217 9.9
00 Trotter, Tierra 32-32 888 27.8 83-218 .381 17-73 .233 57-83 .687 10 74 84 2.6 81 3 106 81 6 29 240 7.5
02 Lorenz, Kayla 31-17 713 23.0 72-218 .330 56-168 .333 6-11 .545 12 55 67 2.2 41 0 24 33 3 9 206 6.6
20 Mitchell, Chynell 30-18 577 19.2 60-189 .317 0-3 .000 55-79 .696 59 92 151 5.0 90 7 30 56 14 19 175 5.8
24 Huhn, Madison 31-3 505 16.3 38-109 .349 24-86 .279 2-5 .400 13 33 46 1.5 18 0 11 14 0 8 102 3.3
12 Romer, Elizabeth 25-0 233 9.3 27-75 .360 23-65 .354 3-3 1.000 3 6 9 0.4 27 0 6 15 0 8 80 3.2
11 Holiman, Jayda 15-5 199 13.3 16-48 .333 5-24 .208 3-6 .500 4 14 18 1.2 21 0 10 19 3 7 40 2.7
33 Coleman, JaNai 5-0 24 4.8 2-7 .286 1-5 .200 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.8 2 0 4 2 1 1 8 1.6
04 Johnson, Ja'Shelle 28-0 292 10.4 17-53 .321 2-18 .111 10-15 .667 1 18 19 0.7 17 0 35 37 0 6 46 1.6
14 Zufelt, Sophia 26-0 175 6.7 12-35 .343 10-31 .323 5-8 .625 1 9 10 0.4 6 0 17 14 0 2 39 1.5
30 Sanchez, Brianna 25-0 102 4.1 13-31 .419 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 11 25 36 1.4 15 1 3 7 6 1 27 1.1
15 Meyners, Taylor 12-0 26 2.2 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 1-4 .250 0 2 2 0.2 5 0 5 2 1 1 3 0.3
22 Phillips, Faith 1-0 3 3.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 681-1874 .363 228-773 .295 355-503 .706 394 896 1290 40.3 521 17 448 520 86 167 1945 60.78
Opponents 32 6450 201.6 725-1882 .385 160-585 .274 338-483 .700 324 863 1187 37.1 580 10 419 441 94 248 1948 60.88

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 1945 1948
    Points Per Game 60.8 60.9
    Scoring Margin -0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 681-1874 725-1882
    Field Goal Pct .363 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 228-773 160-585
    3PT FG Pct .295 .274
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 355-503 338-483
    FT Pct .706 .700
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 10.6
REBOUNDS 1290 1187
    Rebounds Per Game 40.3 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 448 419
    Assists Per Game 14.0 13.1
TURNOVERS 520 441
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 13.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 167 248
    Steals Per Game 5.2 7.8
BLOCKS 86 94
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 12,745 20,287
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-797 15-1,352
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-637

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTRGV 425 471 512 512 25 1945
Opponents 458 445 528 502 15 1948

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/24 at Houston W 70-68 759
11/09/24 at UTSA L 69-74 739
11/11/24 at Oral Roberts L 58-65 1,817
11/17/24 at South Fla. L 45-57 2,460
11/23/24 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 110-37 633
11/25/24 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 73-42 807
11/30/24 TEXAS ST. L 59-68 515
12/04/24 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 45-59 488

* 12/07/24 SFA W 78-72 418
* 12/14/24 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 44-69 410

12/19/24 EASTERN MICH. W 73-66 502
12/20/24 KANSAS CITY W 71-54 258
12/29/24 at Texas L 35-94 7,157

* 01/02/25 at Southeastern La. L 41-80 541
* 01/04/25 at New Orleans W 64-62 345
* 01/09/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 69-68 459
* 01/11/25 at A&M-Corpus Christi W 61-53 2,004
* 01/16/25 at UIW L 43-52 117
* 01/18/25 at Houston Christian L 64-67 348
* 01/25/25 MCNEESE W 73-65 808
* 01/27/25 NICHOLLS L 50-58 351
* 01/30/25 at Northwestern St. L 66-73 361
* 02/01/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 56-37 1,761
* 02/06/25 at SFA L 67-87 1,195
* 02/08/25 at Lamar University W 58-56 598
* 02/13/25 UIW W 59-37 1,061
* 02/15/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 58-55 933
* 02/20/25 at McNeese W 67-44 1,446
* 02/22/25 at Nicholls W 59-50 400
* 02/27/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 48-52 2,478
* 03/01/25 NEW ORLEANS L 59-72 863

03/10/25 vs Nicholls L 53-55 637

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Texas Rio Grande Valley Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Hackerott, Kade 20-20 677 33.9 87-233 .373 22-61 .361 59-83 .711 20 117 137 6.9 36 1 54 45 7 20 255 12.8
01 O'Keefe, Charlotte 20-20 702 35.1 79-213 .371 12-58 .207 56-75 .747 87 187 274 13.7 52 2 51 38 34 12 226 11.3
03 Angiolet, Gianna 11-11 336 30.5 46-125 .368 23-70 .329 5-7 .714 5 20 25 2.3 30 1 19 30 0 12 120 10.9
00 Trotter, Tierra 20-20 589 29.5 52-129 .403 10-41 .244 47-65 .723 8 56 64 3.2 56 3 72 53 4 17 161 8.1
02 Lorenz, Kayla 20-13 470 23.5 49-146 .336 39-112 .348 4-5 .800 7 42 49 2.5 27 0 18 20 2 8 141 7.1
20 Mitchell, Chynell 19-16 417 21.9 44-139 .317 0-1 .000 36-51 .706 37 67 104 5.5 62 5 19 46 7 14 124 6.5
24 Huhn, Madison 20-0 346 17.3 24-70 .343 14-54 .259 2-5 .400 9 25 34 1.7 11 0 5 7 0 5 64 3.2
12 Romer, Elizabeth 16-0 156 9.8 17-47 .362 17-43 .395 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.4 17 0 4 10 0 5 51 3.2
33 Coleman, JaNai 1-0 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
04 Johnson, Ja'Shelle 17-0 173 10.2 6-32 .188 1-13 .077 2-4 .500 1 13 14 0.8 8 0 23 18 0 2 15 0.9
30 Sanchez, Brianna 14-0 45 3.2 6-15 .400 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 8 14 1.0 5 0 0 1 2 1 13 0.9
14 Zufelt, Sophia 14-0 68 4.9 3-19 .158 3-17 .176 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 4 3 0 1 11 0.8
11 Holiman, Jayda 5-0 30 6.0 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 5 0 0 5 1 1 2 0.4
15 Meyners, Taylor 8-0 10 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0.0
22 Phillips, Faith 1-0 3 3.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 414-1178 .351 141-476 .296 215-303 .710 238 597 835 41.8 314 12 272 303 58 98 1184 59.20
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 446-1189 .375 104-375 .277 213-307 .694 191 561 752 37.6 345 4 257 246 58 142 1209 60.45

Team Statistics UTRGV OPP
SCORING 1184 1209
    Points Per Game 59.2 60.5
    Scoring Margin -1.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 414-1178 446-1189
    Field Goal Pct .351 .375
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-476 104-375
    3PT FG Pct .296 .277
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 215-303 213-307
    FT Pct .710 .694
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 835 752
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 37.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 272 257
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.9
TURNOVERS 303 246
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 98 142
    Steals Per Game 4.9 7.1
BLOCKS 58 58
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,542 7,355
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-954 10-736
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
UTRGV 265 273 321 314 11 1184
Opponents 266 292 324 319 8 1209

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/24 SFA W 78-72 418
12/14/24 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 44-69 410
01/02/25 at  Southeastern La. L 41-80 541
01/04/25 at  New Orleans W 64-62 345
01/09/25 EAST TEXAS A&M W 69-68 459
01/11/25 at  A&M-Corpus Christi W 61-53 2004
01/16/25 at  UIW L 43-52 117
01/18/25 at  Houston Christian L 64-67 348
01/25/25 MCNEESE W 73-65 808
01/27/25 NICHOLLS L 50-58 351
01/30/25 at  Northwestern St. L 66-73 361
02/01/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 56-37 1761
02/06/25 at  SFA L 67-87 1195
02/08/25 at  Lamar University W 58-56 598
02/13/25 UIW W 59-37 1061
02/15/25 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 58-55 933
02/20/25 at  McNeese W 67-44 1446
02/22/25 at  Nicholls W 59-50 400
02/27/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 48-52 2478
03/01/25 NEW ORLEANS L 59-72 863


